
 

The 10th Anniversary Celebration & Benefit 

 Live & Silent Auction 

How the Live Auction Works: 

1. During the Program portion of the benefit, starting at 6:45pm, the live 
auction will follow the raffle drawing.  You will have the opportunity to raise 
your hand/paddle to place your bid on our three fabulous live auction prizes. 
 
2. The auctioneer will announce gradually increasing bid prices and 
acknowledge your bid from the stage. 
 
3. The auction prize will go to the highest bidder. 

How the Silent Auction Works: 

1. At the June 4 event, there will be a bid sheet attached to a clipboard for 
every item so that you can write your bid on the bid sheet. 

2. Keep an eye on your favorite items so you can enter another bid if 
someone has outbid you. 

3. Since several of the items are packages of activities that you can enjoy 
with a group, you might want to form a “cartel” with some of your friends 
and bid with the group’s resources. 

4. Bidding will cease at precisely at 6:30 PM at which time you can check the 
bidding sheet to determine if you have won. 

5. We request that you pay for your item(s) at the conclusion of the program 
at 8:00 PM (check or credit card – Visa, MC, Discover). 

6. Note: Several items have restrictions on when they may be used. 

8. Bids placed lower than the Opening Bid will not be accepted. 

**Please note that this list will be updated, as new items come in! 

Good luck and happy bidding! 



LIVE AUCTION 

1) RIVER CRUISE FOR TWO ON THE DOURO RIVER, PORTUGAL 

 

 

Spend two nights exploring Lisbon, then set sail through the Portuguese 
Frontier on this 11-day adventure: October 7-18, 2020. Visit Spain’s walled 
city of Salamanca, and the quaint and historic towns of Portugal along the 
Douro River. This “land and cruise” trip for two will be enjoyed on the Vista 
Deck in a Panorama Balcony Suite aboard the MS Emerald Radiance.  
Included in this package are 22 meals; two-night hotel stay in Lisbon; shore 
exclusions with English-speaking local guides; complimentary wine, beer, 
and soft drinks; and much more! 

*Winners responsible for airfare 

STARTING BID: $3,000 

A special thank you to Mayflower Cruises & Tours 

  



2) SPECTACULAR GOLF TRIP FOR FOUR GUESTS FOR FOUR 
NIGHTS AT THE ROYAL ISABELA, PUERTO RICO 

 

Sitting on oceanfront land on Puerto Rico’s northwestern coast, this one-of-
a-kind private golf community is incomparable in dramatic beauty. The Golf 
Links, designed by founders Stanley and Charlie Pasarell in collaboration 
with golf architect David W. Pfaff, provide memorable challenges and 
unparalleled views. You will fall in love with our villa style accommodation, 
charmingly named Casita, it is a private hideaway with its own plunge pool 
and terrace. 

Included in your auction package are two private Casitas to accommodate 
four adults for four nights; two complementary Golf Rounds for two; parking 
and internet. 

Availability: Certificate must be used by November 29, 2019. Reservations 
are based on availability, valid from Sunday to Thursday. Cannot be booked 
during holidays, club membership tournaments or blocked out dates. 
 
(The Royal Isabela is a 90-minute drive from San Juan International Airport 
and a 30-minute drive from Rafael Hernandez Airport) 
 
STARTING BID: $1,500 
 
A special thank you to The Royal Isabela 
  



3) PRIVATE DINNER AND IN-HOME CONCERT WITH DAVID 
TAYLOR, ASSISTANT CONCERTMASTER OF THE CSO 

 

Few things give life to the soul like great music. Enjoy a private dinner and 
in-home concert, for 10 guests, with David Taylor, Assistant Concertmaster 
at the Chicago Symphony Orchestra, along with a piano accompanist.  

Taylor performs often with the Pressenda Trio with fellow CSO cellist Gary 
Stucka and pianist Andrea Swan. He is also a frequent soloist with the 
region’s local orchestras. He teaches privately, at the Moody Bible Institute 
and at Roosevelt University. He plays a J.B. Guadagnini violin made in 1744. 
 
This concert will be hosted in the wonderful home of Village members 
Charlotte & Michael Newberger in Lakeview. Team up with your friends to 
win this auction. 

Availability: Mutually Agreed Upon Date 

STARTING BID: $750 
 
A special thank you to David Taylor, Estelle Spector, and  
Charlotte & Michael Newberger  



SILENT AUCTION 

ESCAPES 

4) CHARMING SEDONA CASITA 

Explore the tranquil red rocks of 
Sedona and feel at home in this 1 
bedroom and 1 bath Casita for 4 
nights/5 days. This Charming 
Sedona Casita is nestled among a 
few old pines. It has an attached 
deck overlooking nearly an acre 
private sanctuary inviting you to 
unwind and relax. Think of this 
sweet space as your home away 
from home with a comfortable 
queen bed in the bedroom and a new sleeper sofa in the main living area. A 
pocket door may be closed to separate the two areas if desired. 

Available October 14-18 or November 4-8, during prime Sedona season. 

Value: $1,200 
Opening Bid: $400 
 
Donated by Nancy Haimbaugh 

 
5) VISIT FRANCE LIKE A LOCAL 
1 week stay in a 5br/3.5 bath 
home (with garden, pressure pool 
and outdoor living space) in 
Montignac France: This charming 
village in the Dordogne close to 
the cro-magnon Lascaux caves 
welcomes you. The picturesque 
Vezere River floats by and you are 
instantly tempted by markets 
featuring black truffles. 
 
Available: November-December, 
2019 and January-April, 2020. 
 
Value: $1,500 
Opening Bid: $550 
 
Donated by Aviva Futorian 

 
 

  



6) POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA FOR 7-DAYS  
Enjoy your ocean view next winter 
from this 2 bedroom and 2 bath 
condo, with tennis courts and 2 pools 
on the site. Enjoy $350 worth of gift 
cards to 3 top local restaurants: $75 
Rusty Hook, $75 Calypso, and $200 
Cafe Maxx. 
 
Available: February-April 2020, no 
teenagers or college students 
without adults. No smoking. 
 
Value: $2,100     
Opening Bid: $800 
 
Donated by Tom & Ruth Ann Watkins and local restaurants 
 
 
7) COPPER MOUNTAIN, COLORADO ADVENTURE 
Enjoy the scenic setting at the base of 
Copper Mountain, premier vacation 
resort community 70 miles west of 
Denver.  You’ll be steps away from the 
hot tub and a short stroll to Center 
Village, where you’ll find restaurants, 
entertainment and shops.  Summer 
and fall seasons offer fantastic hiking, 
biking, rafting, golf and horseback 
riding, concerts and special events 
staged in Center Village. Condo 
Cleaning is included in your rental. 
 
Available: Good for 5 summer nights or 4 winter nights. Dates excluded 
December 24 - January 2, expires January 31, 2021, and is subject to 
availability. 
 
Value: $1,200        
Opening Bid: $500 
 
Donated by Deb Trout 
 
  



8) OLD TOWN APARTMENT STAY IN PRAGUE, CZECH REPUBLIC 
Rest and relax in this 2 bedroom/2.5 bath (a queen bed in each room) old 
town apartment as you explore the historic city of Prague. 3 Night/4 Day 
Stay in Prague: the baroque city of 100 Spires, invites you to the heart of 
Old Town, close to medieval astronomical clock.  
 
Available: Mutually agreeable date  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Value: $750        
Opening Bid: $300 
 
Donated by Tamar Newberger 
 
 
9) COZY MICHIGAN HOUSE IN UNION PIER  
 
So close to Chicago, yet can 
feel so far away, in a good way. 
This 2-bedroom cottage (2 
blocks from Lake Michigan) is 
the perfect short escape from 
the city.  It features 5 nights/6 
days of fun in Harbor Country. 
Enjoy its newly renovated 
kitchen. 
 
Available: Mutually agreeable 
date, no pets.  
 
Value: $1800    
Opening Bid: $700 
 
Donated by Linda Randall 



DINING AND ENTERTAINMENT 
 
10) VIP HAMILTON EXPERIENCE  
2 Hamilton Tickets (Thursday, July 18, 
7:30pm): hip hop meets history in this 
most important theater event of the 
21st century. We’ve also included a 
post-show experience on stage and a 
signed “Hamilton The Revolution Book,” 
by Lin-Manuel Miranda and Jeremy 
McCarter.  Also, enjoy the best steak in 
town before or after the show with your 
$200 RPM Steak gift card.  
 
Value: Priceless 
Opening Bid: $600 
 
Donated by Broadway in Chicago, Eileen Lacario and Lettuce Entertain You 
 
11) PROGRESSIVE DINNER FOR 6 
Start your culinary adventure 
at James Beard Award winner 
Stephanie Izard’s Girl and the 
Goat. Then travel to 
Momotaro, named one of the 
10 hottest sushi restaurants 
in Chicago. Journey on to 
Duck Duck Goat—another of 
Stephanie Izard’s signature 
restaurants—and finish the 
evening at Executive Chef 
Chris Panel’s Swift & Sons, 
named “#1 Steakhouse in Chicago” by Time Out Magazine. An evening to 
remember for you and 5 of your best friends.  
 
Value: $1500 
Opening Bid: $600      
  
Donated by The Boka Restaurant Group 
 
12) BEER AND PIZZA PACKAGE 
Sometimes there is nothing better than beer and pizza.  Enjoy $100 to 
Chicago's own Revolution Brewing Company's Brewpub, a tote bag, baseball 
cap, and two of their pint glasses.  Included also is a $25 gift card to Lou 
Malnati's 
 

Value: $150       
Opening Bid: $70 
 
Donated by Revolution Brewing Company and Lou Malnati’s 



 
13) VIP EXPERIENCE TO WAIT WAIT...DON’T TELL ME  
 

Join the fun and laugh your 
butt off to a live taping of Wait 
Wait...Don’t Tell Me at the 
Chase Bank Auditorium (10 S. 
Dearborn) with you and three 
of your closest friends. The 4 
tickets must be used for the 
July 25, 2019 taping. Then 
enjoy high-end sushi at Sushi 
San (63 W Grand Ave) with a 
$100 gift card. 
 
 

Value: $250 
Opening Bid: $150 
 
Donated by WBEZ and Lettuce Entertain You 
 
14) IN-HOME GUEST CHEF DINNER 
Private in-home dinner for 6 provided by 
master Chef Elizabeth Cole, known for 
creative and healthy menus—lovely to 
look at and even more delicious to taste.  
Personal Chef Elizabeth is sought after by 
some of Chicago’s most discerning 
foodies. Dinner includes $300 worth of 
groceries.  
 
Value: $1,000   
Opening Bid: $500 
 
Donated by Village members 
 
15) A TASTE OF RIVER NORTH 
Indulge in the panoply of cuisines in River North with these gift cards: $100 
to RPM Italian, $102 to Hub 51, $100 to IL Porcellino, and $100 to Ramen 
San. 
 
Value: $402   
Opening Bid: $175 
 
Donated by Lettuce Entertain You 
 
 
 
 



16) COURT THEATRE TICKETS & DINNER 
2 tickets to a show of your choice to the Court Theatre in Hyde Park, 
Chicago: excludes matinee performances.  Also included is a $50 gift card to 
a signature Phil Stefani Restaurant. 
 
Value: $200  
Opening Bid: $75 
 
Donated by Court Theatre and Stefani Restaurant Group. 
 
17) 2 BOX SEATS TO THE CHICAGO SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA  
2 Chicago Symphony Orchestra 
Box Seats, depending on the 
concert you choose from a very 
fine selection of dates in the 
upcoming 2019-2020 season. 
Beautiful music to listen to in 
luxurious box seats, the very best 
of ways to celebrate a top town 
treasure.  
 
Value: $450   
Opening Bid: $150 
 
Donated by The Chicago Symphony Orchestra 
 
18) EXPERIENCE THEATRE WITH A JEFF JUDGE BY YOUR SIDE 
Accompanied by Jefferson Judge and Village member, Estelle Spector, 
experience local theatre in a new light. 
 
Value: Priceless 
Opening Bid: $50 
 
Donated by Estelle Spector 
 
19) LYRIC OPERA’S MADAM 
BUTTERFLY  
2 excellent front-section tickets 
to “Madam Butterfly”, one of 
the most beloved and beautiful 
of all operas, at the Lyric 
Opera, March 8, 2020, 2pm. 
 
Value: $400 
Opening Bid: $150 
 
Donated by Judy & John Bross 
 
 

Photo from  
Lyric Opera 



20) DUKE ELLIGTON'S "SOPHISTICATED LADIES" AT THE 
PORCHLIGHT THEATRE  
2 Tickets to Duke Ellington's "Sophisticated Ladies" Jan 31 - Feb 23, at 
Porchlight Theatre, the place to see the hottest musical performances in 
Chicago.  The buzz is already building for this production.  Tickets paired 
with a Bub City gift certificate for $100. 
 
Value: $225 
Opening Bid: $100 
 
Donated by Porchlight Theatre and Lettuce Entertain You, and thanks to 
Rhoda Reeling. 
 
21) STEEP THEATRE COMPANY & COMFORT FOOD 
4 tickets to any Steep Theatre Company performance. The Steep’s intimate 
setting offers emerging writers the place to shine. There enjoy Pearl’s 
Southern Comfort Food with a $50 Gift certificate 
 
Value: $160 
Opening Bid: $75 
 
Donated by Steep Theatre Company and Ira Kohlman 
 

22) GLESSNER HOUSE MUSEUM & DINNER 
Up to 4 tickets for a private tour of the Glessner House with Executive 
Director and Curator William Tyre. During your 75-minute tour you will 
explore the 17,000 square foot mansion, delight in its world-class collection 
of English and American Arts & Crafts-era furnishings.  Finish your 
exploration with a $100 gift card to a Phil Stefani Signature Restaurant.  
 
Available: Mutually Agreeable time. 
 
Value: $200 
Opening Bid: $75 
 
Donated by Glessner House Museum and Stefani Restaurant Group; and 
thanks to Joan Goldstein 
 
23) BEATS SOLO 3 WIRESLESS HEADPHONES 

With up to 40 hours of battery life, Beats Solo3 
Wireless is your perfect everyday headphone. With 
Fast Fuel, a 5-minute charge gives you 3 hours of 
playback.  

Value: $250 
Opening Bid: $100 
 
Donated by The Village Office  



24) A NIGHT TO REMEMBER 

A basket with everything to need to have an evening conclude with a full 
stomach and high spirits. Enjoy two bottles of wine, a Lettuce Entertain You 
giftcard for $25, 2 tickets to “If I Forget” at Victory Gardens Theatre, on 
Thursday June 27 at 7:30pm, including a preshow reception. 

Value: $150 
Opening Bid: $75 
 
Donated by Belmont Village 
 
25) MIDDLE EASTERN COOKING 
DEMONSTRATION 
 
A hands-on cooking workshop – The 
Delights of Middle Eastern Cuisine.  
Lynn Hazan will engage you in the 
thrills of creating a wonderful meal.  
Potential menu items will include stuffed 
grape leaves, hummus, pita bread, 
salad, baklava, and more.  
 
*Host will need to accommodate space 
for up to 8 participants and breakout space. 
 
Value: $250 
Opening Bid: $50 
 
Donated by Lynn Hazan & Associates 
 
26) A TASTE OF LINCOLN PARK 
Dinner at three of Chicago’s finest and innovative restaurants: Trattoria 
Gianni, Yoshi’s Café, and Mon Ami Gabi! 
 
Value: TBD 
Opening Bid: $TBD 
 
Donated by Trattoria Gianni, Yoshi’s Café, and Mon Ami Gabi 
Thanks to Charlotte & Michael Newberger 
 
  



SPORTS AND LOCAL EXPERIENCES 
 
27) CHEER ON THE FIGHTING IRISH!!! 
Head over to South Bend and cheer on Notre Dame’s journey towards a 
national championship.  The Irish take on the New Mexico Lobos on 
September 14, 2019: 4 Tickets, Isle 10, Row 45, seats 19-22. 
  
Value: $1,400 
Opening Bid: $600 

 
Donated by Cary & 
Mary Lewis  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
28) LAKE MICHIGAN SAILING WITH MEAL AT THE CHICAGO YACHT 
CLUB 
 
See our city from its most 
glorious vantage point—out 
on Lake Michigan—and set 
sail for an evening or daytime 
cruise for 4 followed by lunch 
or dinner at the Chicago 
Yacht Club.   
 
Value: Priceless 
Opening Bid: $500 
 
Donated by Beth & Fred 
Joosten 
 
29) THE BEARS ARE BACK!  
4 preseason tickets to see the 
Bears vs Panthers on August 8, 
2019, 7:00 pm.  Section 134, 
Row 8, Seats 1-4.  Fantastic 
seats! 
 
 
Value: $900 
Opening Bid: $300 
 
Donated by Linda Randall 
 



 
30) GOLF FOR 4 AND LUNCH AT CANTIGNY GOLF CLUB 
 
Golf for 4 and Lunch at 
Cantigny, among the finest 
public golf facilities in the 
Midwest, the superbly 
maintained 27-hole 
championship golf course in 
Wheaton, IL. 
 
Value: $560 
Opening Bid: $250 
 
Donated by David D. Hiller 
 
 
31) 4 TICKETS TO THE CHICAGO WHITESOX VS ASTROS, 8/12/19, 
7:10PM, BOX SEATS, SECTION 123, ROW 15, SEAT 1-4 AND PARKING 
 
Value: $300 
Opening Bid: $150 
 
Donated by ComEd 
 
32) SIGNED BASEBALL BY CUBS PITCHER, 
KYLE HENDRICKS 
 
Value: $150 
Opening Bid: $75 
 
Donated by The Chicago Cubs 
 
 
33) 4 TICKETS TO ANY NON-CONFERENCE NORTHWESTERN 
UNIVERSITY FOOTBALL GAME 
 
Value: $150 
Opening Bid: $60 
 
Donated by Northwestern University 
 
34) 2 GAME TICKETS TO A CHICAGO WOLVES GAME, 2019-20 
SEASON 
 
Value: $46 
Opening Bid: $20 
 
Donated by The Chicago Wolves 



 
35) BREAKFAST WITH CONGRESSWOMAN 
JAN SCHAKOWSKY 
Breakfast for four with Jan Schakowsky, for 20 
years US Representative from Illinois 9th 
District, and one of the most insightful 
conversationalists around who delights in 
responding to tough questions.  
 
 
Value: Priceless 
Opening Bid: $200 
 
Donated by Congresswoman Jan Schakowsky 
 

 
36) BREAKFAST WITH ALDERWOMAN 
MICHELE SMITH  
Breakfast and conversation for four with 
Alderwoman Michele Smith hosted by Judy and 
John Bross at their Old Town Home—bring along 
questions for the newly re-elected leader. 
 
Value: Priceless 
Opening Bid: $150 
 
Donated by Alderman Michele Smith and Judy & 
John Bross 

 
37) CHICAGO HUMANITIES FESTIVAL 
A One-year Laureate Level Membership to the Chicago Humanities Festival.  
See over 100 programs as CHF celebrates 30 years.  Benefits of membership 
include 6 complimentary tickets, ticket discounts, early-access to tickets, 
book discounts, invitations to special events, and much more. 
 
Value: $1,000 
Opening Bid: $400 
 
Donated by Chicago Humanities Festival 
 
38) CHICAGO IDEAS  
2 Spark-level memberships, which include 2 free tickets, early event access, 
and a year-round membership to Chicago Ideas. 
 
Value: $250 
Opening Bid: $125 
 
Donated by Chicago Ideas 
 



39) PRIVATE TOUR OF WINNIE GODFREY’S STUDIO FOR 6 
Get a special private tour of renowned artist Winnie Godfrey’s studio in 
Lincoln Park, for up to 6 total guests.  Light refreshments included. 
 
Availability: Mutually agreed 
upon date, August 2019 
preferred. 
 
Value: Priceless 
Opening Bid: $100 
 
Donated by Winnie Godfrey 
 
 
 
40 & 41) BEAUTY PACKAGE AND GIFT CARD FROM PHARMACA 
A beauty bag full of wonderful products from Pharmaca Integrative 
Pharmacy: supplying all natural health, beauty, and wellness products for 
mind, body, & spirit. Beauty bag includes a $50 gift card, not valid on 
prescriptions.   
*2 Beauty Bags Available: top two bids will receive item. 
 
Value: $150 
Opening Bid: $50 
 
Donated by Pharmaca Integrative Pharmacy 
 

HELPING HAND 
 

42) 2-HOUR IN-HOME ASSESSMENT WITH MICHELE KEHRER, 
FOUNDER OF BALANCE CHICAGO 
Ensure that your home is laid out for your safety and wellbeing.  Michele will 
work with you to make your home feel as comfortable and efficient as 
possible. 
 
Value: $600  
Opening Bid: $150 
 
Donated by Michele Kehrer, 
Balance Chicago 
 
43) 2-HOUR ARCHITECTURAL CONSULTATION WITH ALLAN J GRANT 
AND ASSOCIATES 
2 hours of architectural consultation for remodeling, addition, or new 
construction project on a private residence. 
 
Value: $300  
Opening Bid: $100 

Photo courtesy of The Chicago Tribune 



 
Donated by Allan Grant 
 
44) ZEN TECH SPPPORT W/ KELLEY BOYLAN 
Receive an hour of tech support on any platform with free follow up phone 
and e-mail support.  Kelley has received The Angie’s List Super Service 
Award nine years in a row. 
 
Value: $150 
Opening Bid: $60 
 
Donated by Kelley Boyland 
 
45) ESTATE PLANNING SUPPORT 
Two-hour "Senior and Estate Planning Session" in your home, which includes 
general advice about the legal issues which can occur with aging, a complete 
review of existing documents and recommendations as to legal documents 
and next steps 
 
Value: $600 
Opening Bid: $150 
 
Donated by Kate Curler 
 
 

FITNESS AND BLISS 
 
46) CITYWIDE SUPERSLOW STARTER PACK 
Introductory session + 4 training sessions. 
Experience the burn and see why many Village 
members call CityWide SuperSlow their second 
home. 
 
Value: $331 
Opening Bid: $125 
 
Donated by CityWide Super Slow Strength + 
Fitness 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



47) PRIVATE IN- HOME YOGA SESSION WITH ALICE YORK 
A one-hour private yoga and meditation session, 
to be held in the home of or in another space to 
be provided by the recipient. Vinyasa, gentle, or 
restorative yoga are offered - the session will be 
tailored to the recipient's preferences, focusing 
mostly on meditation and light stretching 
or designed as a more vigorous workout. 
 
Value: $100 
Opening Bid: $50 
 
Donated by Alice York 
 
48) CHICAGO ATHLETIC CLUB/PILATES 
2-Month all-access membership and 2 private 60-minute Pilates sessions at 
Studio 1002 
 
Value: $400 
Opening Bid: $100 
 
Donated by Chicago Athletic Club 
 
49) CONSULTATION + THREE 1-HOUR PERSONAL TRAINING 
SESSIONS IN YOUR HOME WITH EVERETTE CHAN 
Receive quality personal training, from a Village member recommended 
trainer, in the comfort of your own home.  Must live within city limits. 
 
Value: $300 
Opening Bid: $100 
 
Donated by Everette Chan 
 
50) SUNNY DAY REIKI WITH JULIE ECKMAN, $100 & $50 GIFT 
CERTIFICATE  
 
Value: $150 
Opening Bid: $65 
 
Donated by Julie Eckman 
 
51) 2 PRIVATE PILATES SESSIONS AT FLOW STUDIO,  
 
Value: $180 
Opening Bid: $60 
 
Donated by Flow Studio 



ART AND COLLECTIBLES 
 
52) TWO RINGS, MANY OCCASIONS 
Add a little sparkle by showing off this 18k white gold 
diamond clip, attachable to a black and silver mesh ring. 
Comes with a Tiffany pouch but rings not made by 
Tiffany & Co.  
 
Value: $800 
Opening Bid: $200 
 
Donated by Nancy & Chuck Cooper 
 
 
53) DAVID YURMAN EARRINGS 

 
David Yurman, known for luxury jewelry with sleek 
sculptural lines, designed these Earrings.  You can 
always tell a Yurman. 
 
Value: $250 
Opening Bid: $150 
 
Donated by Nancy & Chuck Cooper 
 
 
 
 

 
54) SANTA FE HANDMADE INDIAN 
NECKLACE 
Santa Fe Handmade Indian Necklace, a 
tribute to the Southwestern tradition of 
beautiful jewelry. 
 
Value: $250 
Opening Bid: $75 
 
Donated by Nancy & Chuck Cooper 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
55) 8' X 4' AFSHAR RUG 
It is a mid 20th century rug, from southern Iran, and the appraised condition 
is superior - like new. 

 
Value: $1,200 
Opening Bid: $500 
 
Donated by Aviva Futorian 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
56) PERUVIAN WALL HANGING HAND 
WOVENTEXTILE 
 
Value: $100 
Opening Bid: $40 
 
Donated by Linda Randall 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
57) DECORATIVE ART PLATE 
“Mother and Child” was created by Mr. Ang 
Kiukok, in 1983.  This plate (1 of 2,000 
created) was created in collaboration to 
raise funds for under privileged schools.  
 
Value: $300 
Opening Bid: $75 
 
Donated by Manny Silverman 
  



58) BEER CAN ROOSTERS, GULP 
Welcome home these two handsome roosters made from recycled beer cans 
and custom painted by the Village’s jack of all trades Cruz Figueroa. 

 
 
Value: Priceless 
Opening Bid: $125 
 
Donated by Cruz Figueroa 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
59) A PUPPY NEEDS A HOME 
Bring home this adorable metal, bobblehead 
puppy. 
 
Value: $100 
Opening Bid: $30 
 
Donated by Cruz Figueroa 
 
 
 
 
60) LINNEA GITS, FOLK GAME AND SCULPTURE 
 
This proud white sculpted deer is lost in the Tyrol 
with his small companion. They can only be saved 
if a passerby (you) can come to the rescue by 
moving the magic wand along its base without 
setting off the alarm. 
 
The whole assemblage by artist Linnea Gitz is a 
tour de force for any deserving family. 
 
Value: $500 
Opening Bid: $150 
 
Donated by Marjorie Freed 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
61) LUNAR ORBITER 1: FIRST VIEW OF EARTH FROM THE DARK SIDE 
OF THE MOON, 23 AUGUST 1966 
This radio-telemetric digital data-
record photograph from early space 
exploration was made by 
the unmanned satellite Lunar 
Orbiter 1 on 23 August 1966.  After 
emerging, for the first time, from 
the dark side of the Moon, this 
historic image of our encapsulated 
planet was broadcast back to 
Earth.  This is the first view of Earth 
from 730 miles above the dark side 
of the moon. 
 
This photograph was printed directly from a negative provided by NASA and 
includes, for reference, the 4x5 inch negative’s Jet Propulsion Laboratory’s 
inventory number. 
 
Value: $1,000 
Opening Bid: $400 
 
Donated by Susan Walsh & Alan Cohen 
 
 
62) FRIDA KAHLO & DIEGO RIVERA COLLAGE: A 
TOAST TO MEXICO’S ARTISTIC AND DRAMATIC 
COUPLE. 
 
Value: Unknown 
Opening Bid: $125 
 
Donated and created by Angie Naron 
 
 

 
63) 11X14 FRAMED COLORED PENCIAL DRAWING 
OF LOTUS BUDS AND PODS. 
 
 
Value: $250 
Opening Bid: $75 
 
Donated and created by Joan Goldstein 
 
 



 
64) FRAMED FRENCH ART POSTER - 
CHOCOLAT CARPENTIER, HENRI GERBAULT  
 
 
Value: $350 
Opening Bid: $50 
 
Donated by Cruz Figueroa 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
65) SEYMOUR ROSOFSKY SKETCH 
“PINBALL TARGETS” 
 
Rosofsky was an American artist, who has 
been described as one of the key figures in 
twentieth-century Chicago art. He emerged 
in the late 1940s at the School of the Art 
Institute of Chicago. 
 
Rosofsky is represented by Corbett vs 
Dempsey Gallery in Chicago 
 
Donated by Carol Rosofsky 
 
Value: $1,500 
Opening Bid: $400 
 
 
66) ILIE WACS BLACK PERSIAN LAMB COAT 
 
Value: $850 
Opening Bid: $75 
 
Donated by Esther Baumgarten 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
67) ROSENTHAL FURS 

Full length coat made of natural brown female 
skins. Long sleeves with portrait collar that can 
also fold down. Hidden clasp fasteners.  
 
Value: $850 
Opening Bid: $150 
 
Donated by Lynn Metz 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
68) SHEFFIELD SILVER PLATE LADLE 
 
Value: $150 
Opening Bid: $50 
 
Donated by Linda Randall 
 
 

69) VINTAGE FRANK WHITING STERLING SILVER 
WEBSTER SHELL FOOTED BOWL 
 
Value: $1200 
Opening Bid: $300 
 
Donated by Linda Randall 
 
 
 

 
70) VINTAGE SILVER PLATE SAMOVAR 
 
Value: $650 
Opening Bid: $100 
 
Donated by Jo Lief 
 
 
 
 
 



 
71) NAVAJO STERLING 
CONCHA BELT 
 
A rare vintage, second phase 
period, navajo sterling concha 
belt.  Owned in the family since 
the 1940s. 
 
Value: $1800 
Opening Bid: $350 
 
Donated by Linda Randall 
 
 
72) WHIRLIGIGS: AMERICAN-MADE COMIC WEATHERVANES: WIND 
ORNAMENT 

 
Value: $50 
Opening Bid: $20 
 
Donated by Debby & Estia Eichten 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
73) ANTIQUE HAND-PAINTED 
AUSTRIAN BOOKCASE 
  
Value: $350 
Opening Bid: $50 
 
Donated by Michele and Bud Baldwin 
 
 
 
74) CHICAGO SYMPHONY 
ORCHESTRA COMMEMORATIVE 
CHINA, FROM TIFFANY & CO. 
 
Value: Unknown 
Opening Bid: $25 
 
Donated by Biba Roesch 
 
 



 
75) “DIMENSIONS IN LIFE”  
An Encaustic (hot wax) painting and Fibers 
 
Value: $200 
Opening Bid: $25 
 
Donated and created by Linda Sorkin-Eisenberg 
 
 
 
 
 

 
76) “A GENTLEMAN,” IN THE MANNER OF 
REMBRANDT 
Susie Kealy’s, Village Member, deft strokes recreate a 
classic piece of Rembrandt, in a wonderful frame. 
 
Value: Unknown 
Opening Bid: $75 
 
Donated and created by Susie Kealy 
 
 
 
 

 
 
77) “AN EGYPTIAN NUBIAN VILLAGE” 
 
While on a river cruise along the Nile, Susie 
Kealy captured a photo of an Egyptian Nubian 
Village near the Aswan Dam and painted this 
wonderful piece from the photo. 
 
Value: Unknown 
Opening Bid: $75 
 
Donated and created by Susie Kealy 
 
78) A CHRISTMAS ROSE, HELLEBORUS, 
PAINTING 
 
Value: $1,000 
Opening Bid: $150 
 
Donated and Bob Meyers 
 



79) LETTERPRESS EDITION OF JAMES BALDWIN’S THE FIRE NEXT 
TIME, ILLUSTRASTED BY STEVE SCHAPIRO 

 
Value: $350 
Opening Bid: $35 
 
Donated by Darcy Evon 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
80) DELUXE SIGNED EDITION OF PORTRAITS OF COURAGE BY 
GEORGE W. BUSH 
 
Value: $125 
Opening Bid: $25 
 
Donated by Darcy Evon 
 
81) TOOMEY & CO. AUCTIONEERS 
$100 gift certificate to be applied to any auction purchase.   
Expires June 4, 2020. 
 
Value: $100 
Opening Bid: $50 
 
Donated by Lucy Toomey 
 
82) EYELINES 
Redeem up to $300 towards MauiJim Sunglass of your choice at Eyelines, 
112 West Monroe. 
 
Value: $300 
Opening Bid: $100 
 
Donated by Eyelines and thanks to Susan Walsh & Alan Cohen 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



83) A PEACOCK IN FULL BLOOM 
 
Value: Priceless 
Opening Bid: $150 
 
Donated by Cruz Figueroa 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

WINE PACKAGES 
 

85) 5 SELECT WINES FROM 
STEFANIE’S RIVIERA  
A unique selection of 5 of 
Stefanie Clark’s favorite wines, 
from all over Europe. 
 
Value: $100 
Opening Bid: $60 
 
Donated by Stefanie Clark 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
86) 5 ORGANIC WINES 
 
5 choice wines to complement 
any occasion. 
 
Value: $100 
Opening Bid: $60 
 
Donated by Darcy Evon, Village 
CEO 
 
 
 
 
87) A SELCTION OF WINE FROM THE VILLAGE BOARD (1) 



Enjoy these select wines: Meiomi Penot Noir, 2017; Josh Cabernet 
Sauvignon, 2016; Fiddlehead Cellars Sauvignon Blanc 2016; Zichichi 
Zinfandel, 2014; Brander Sauvignon Blanc, 2017.  Each wine comes with a 
special note! 
 
Value: $125 
Opening Bid: $75 
 
Donated by Ruth Ann Watkins, Kathie Kolodgy, Angie Levenstein, Leatrice 
Berman Sandler, and Nancy Felton-Elkins 
 
 
 
 
 
 
88) A SELCTION OF WINE FROM THE VILLAGE BOARD (2) 
Enjoy these select wines: Bonterra Chardonnay, 2016; Don Juan Nahuel 
Malbec, 2014; Ridge East Bench Zinfandel, 2017; Cancello Del Barone 
Barbaresco, 2012; Borgo Reale Prosecco Brut. Each wine comes with a 
special note! 
 
Value: $125 
Opening Bid: $75 
 
Donated by David Baker, Leatrice Berman Sandler, Beth Joosten, Joan 
Goldstein, and Joseph Prendergast (thanks to Pat Clickener) 
  


